
1/15/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 

Results

Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

Overall Male

2 William Hoffman 38 M 30-39 R 19.45

3 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 19.47

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 20.19

Overall Female

1 Kerry Dyke 26 F 20-29 R 19.08

17 Gabby Barrett 63 F 60-69 R 23.34

19 Christie Patla 54 F 50-59 R 23.57

14 & < Male

5 Caliab Cone 13 M 14 < R 20.25

7 Grayson Fitch 14 M 14 < R 21.11

8 Jackson Smolenski 14 M 14 < R 21.12

14 & < Female

34 Leilaki Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.11

42 Isabella Gopal 9 F 14 < R 30.31

46 Kensington Kania 12 F 14 < R 31.37

15-19 Male

21 Ken Campion 15 M 15-19 R 25.22

15-19 Female

20-29 Male

29 Logan Cummis 28 M 20-29 R 27.01

64 Mike Singer 28 M 20-29 R 36.42

20-29 Female

26 Rebecca Snyder 25 F 20-29 R 26.15

31 Brittany Pensabene 28 F 20-29 R 27.37

30-39 Male

6 Connor Walsh 32 M 30-39 R 20.54

11 Shunya Togushi 39 M 30-39 R 21.57

12 Joseph Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.11

30-39 Female

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 30.06

40-49 Male

9 Jon Smolenski 43 M 40-49 R 21.13

10 Arvin Gopal 42 M 40-49 R 21.37

22 Christie Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.27

40-49 Female

37 Ryan Anne Fitch 43 F 40-49 R 28.47

39 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 29.01

43 Libby Gopal 43 F 40-49 R 30.31



1/15/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 

Results

Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

50-59 Male

15 Neil Glasser 53 M 50-59 R 23.21

32 Andy Wohl 56 M 50-59 R 27.53

40 Eric Arolick 57 M 50-59 R 29.22

50-59 Female

23 Holly Dobrowolski 56 F 50-59 R 25.39

27 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.48

80 Sharon West 52 F 50-59 R 40.20

60-69 Male

14 Mario Ricca Jr 61 M 60-69 R 23.09

16 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.27

20 Dominick Derama 63 M 60-69 R 24.40

60-69 Female

45 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.35

49 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 32.04

52 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.52

70-79 Male

36 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.38

44 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.22

51 Ron Cohen 77 M 70-79 R 32.21

70-79 Female

28 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 26.56

30 Sue Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.21

80-89 Male

66 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 37.09

78 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.02

81 Alex Dobrowolski 83 M 80-89 R 41.32

80-89 Female

Clydesdale

58 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 34.21

59 Kevin Falley 28 M 20-29 C 34.57

72 Jim Bergum 73 M 70-79 C 38.23

Athena

47 Anna Svensson 52 F 50-59 R 31.42

83 Lisa Swan 55 F 50-59 A 44.25

Male

53 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 32.52

70 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.05

79 Ross Miano 73 M 70-79 RW 40.06

Racewalkers Female

84 Panse Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.50
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Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

1 Kerry Dyke 26 F 20-29 R 19.08

2 William Hoffman 38 M 30-39 R 19.45

3 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 19.47

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 20.19

5 Caliab Cone 13 M 14 < R 20.25

6 Connor Walsh 32 M 30-39 R 20.54

7 Grayson Fitch 14 M 14 < R 21.11

8 Jackson Smolenski 14 M 14 < R 21.12

9 Jon Smolenski 43 M 40-49 R 21.13

10 Arvin Gopal 42 M 40-49 R 21.37

11 Shunya Togushi 39 M 30-39 R 21.57

12 Joseph Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.11

13 John Sciortino 13 M 14 < R 22.47

14 Mario Ricca Jr 61 M 60-69 R 23.09

15 Neil Glasser 53 M 50-59 R 23.21

16 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.27

17 Gabby Barrett 63 F 60-69 R 23.34

18 Benjamin Pinda 33 M 30-39 R 23.44

19 Christie Patla 54 F 50-59 R 23.57

20 Dominick Derama 63 M 60-69 R 24.40

21 Ken Campion 15 M 15-19 R 25.22

22 Christie Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.27

23 Holly Dobrowolski 56 F 50-59 R 25.39

24 Darrin David 44 M 40-49 R 26.12

25 Kurt Grothyohann 64 M 60-69 R 26.15

26 Rebecca Snyder 25 F 20-29 R 26.15

27 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.48

28 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 26.56

29 Logan Cummis 28 M 20-29 R 27.01

30 Sue Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.21

31 Brittany Pensabene 28 F 20-29 R 27.37

32 Andy Wohl 56 M 50-59 R 27.53

33 Charlie Hoffmann 43 M 40-49 R 28.03

34 Leilaki Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.11

35 Ryan Phillips 44 M 40-49 R 28.19

36 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.38

37 Ryan Anne Fitch 43 F 40-49 R 28.47

38 Jim Nosuchinsky 69 M 60-69 R 28.54

39 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 29.01

40 Eric Arolick 57 M 50-59 R 29.22

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 30.06

42 Isabella Gopal 9 F 14 < R 30.31

43 Libby Gopal 43 F 40-49 R 30.31

44 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.22

45 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.35

46 Kensington Kania 12 F 14 < R 31.37

47 Anna Svensson 52 F 50-59 A 31.42

48 Jim Mckeon 53 M 50-59 R 31.45

49 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 32.04
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Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

50 Quinn Overcash 10 M 14 < R 32.19

51 Ron Cohen 77 M 70-79 R 32.21

52 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.52

53 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 32.52

54 Amy Rigazio 44 F 40-49 R 33.21

55 Jim Lurski 61 M 60-69 R 33.35

56 Peter Slater 70 M 70-79 R 34.01

57 Janice Krilla 69 F 60-69 R 30.20

58 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 34.21

59 Kevin Falley 28 M 20-29 C 34.57

60 Jim Hedden 62 M 60-69 R 35.04

61 Casie Connolly 44 F 40-49 R 35.35

62 Cary Maurer 39 M 30-39 R 35.44

63 Adam Reich 42 M 40-49 R 35.44

64 Mike Singer 28 M 20-29 R 36.42

65 Dona Romeu 65 F 60-69 R 37.04

66 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 37.09

67 Saran Stepansky 48 F 40-49 R 37.12

68 Lynn Glenn 69 F 60-69 R 37.58

69 Patrick Dumadag 59 M 50-59 R 37.59

70 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.05

71 Arlene Rivera 49 F 40-49 R 38.07

72 Jim Bergum 73 M 70-79 C 38.23

73 Rachel Santiagaeo 13 F 14 < R 38.25

74 Moorea Fitch 12 F 14 < R 38.25

75 Don Philips 74 M 70-79 R 38.49

76 Tom Walsh 71 M 70-79 C 39.15

77 Dennis Murachanian 64 M 60-69 C 39.58

78 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.02

79 Ross Miano 73 M 70-79 RW 40.06

80 Sharon West 52 F 50-59 R 40.20

81 Alex Dobrowolski 83 M 80-89 R 41.32

82 John Donelik 74 M 70-79 R 43.21

83 Lisa Swan 55 F 50-59 A 44.25

84 Panse Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.50

Results by Age and  Gender

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

42 Isabella Gopal 9 F 14 < R 30.31

34 Leilaki Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.11

46 Kensington Kania 12 F 14 < R 31.37

74 Moorea Fitch 12 F 14 < R 38.25

73 Rachel Santiagaeo 13 F 14 < R 38.25

26 Rebecca Snyder 25 F 20-29 R 26.15

1 Kerry Dyke 26 F 20-29 R 19.08

31 Brittany Pensabene 28 F 20-29 R 27.37

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 30.06

37 Ryan Anne Fitch 43 F 40-49 R 28.47

43 Libby Gopal 43 F 40-49 R 30.31

54 Amy Rigazio 44 F 40-49 R 33.21

61 Casie Connolly 44 F 40-49 R 35.35

39 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 29.01
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Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

67 Saran Stepansky 48 F 40-49 R 37.12

71 Arlene Rivera 49 F 40-49 R 38.07

47 Anna Svensson 52 F 50-59 A 31.42

80 Sharon West 52 F 50-59 R 40.20

19 Christie Patla 54 F 50-59 R 23.57

83 Lisa Swan 55 F 50-59 A 44.25

23 Holly Dobrowolski 56 F 50-59 R 25.39

27 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.48

49 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 32.04

17 Gabby Barrett 63 F 60-69 R 23.34

45 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.35

65 Dona Romeu 65 F 60-69 R 37.04

52 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.52

57 Janice Krilla 69 F 60-69 R 30.20

68 Lynn Glenn 69 F 60-69 R 37.58

28 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 26.56

30 Sue Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.21

84 Panse Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.50

50 Quinn Overcash 10 M 14 < R 32.19

5 Caliab Cone 13 M 14 < R 20.25

13 John Sciortino 13 M 14 < R 22.47

7 Grayson Fitch 14 M 14 < R 21.11

8 Jackson Smolenski 14 M 14 < R 21.12

21 Ken Campion 15 M 15-19 R 25.22

29 Logan Cummis 28 M 20-29 R 27.01

59 Kevin Falley 28 M 20-29 C 34.57

64 Mike Singer 28 M 20-29 R 36.42

6 Connor Walsh 32 M 30-39 R 20.54

18 Benjamin Pinda 33 M 30-39 R 23.44

12 Joseph Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.11

2 William Hoffman 38 M 30-39 R 19.45

11 Shunya Togushi 39 M 30-39 R 21.57

62 Cary Maurer 39 M 30-39 R 35.44

22 Christie Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.27

10 Arvin Gopal 42 M 40-49 R 21.37

63 Adam Reich 42 M 40-49 R 35.44

9 Jon Smolenski 43 M 40-49 R 21.13

33 Charlie Hoffmann 43 M 40-49 R 28.03

24 Darrin David 44 M 40-49 R 26.12

35 Ryan Phillips 44 M 40-49 R 28.19

3 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 19.47

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 20.19

15 Neil Glasser 53 M 50-59 R 23.21

48 Jim Mckeon 53 M 50-59 R 31.45

32 Andy Wohl 56 M 50-59 R 27.53

40 Eric Arolick 57 M 50-59 R 29.22

69 Patrick Dumadag 59 M 50-59 R 37.59

14 Mario Ricca Jr 61 M 60-69 R 23.09

55 Jim Lurski 61 M 60-69 R 33.35

16 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.27

58 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 34.21

60 Jim Hedden 62 M 60-69 R 35.04



1/15/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 
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Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

20 Dominick Derama 63 M 60-69 R 24.40

25 Kurt Grothyohann 64 M 60-69 R 26.15

77 Dennis Murachanian 64 M 60-69 C 39.58

53 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 32.52

38 Jim Nosuchinsky 69 M 60-69 R 28.54

56 Peter Slater 70 M 70-79 R 34.01

70 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.05

36 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.38

44 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.22

76 Tom Walsh 71 M 70-79 C 39.15

72 Jim Bergum 73 M 70-79 C 38.23

79 Ross Miano 73 M 70-79 RW 40.06

75 Don Philips 74 M 70-79 R 38.49

82 John Donelik 74 M 70-79 R 43.21

51 Ron Cohen 77 M 70-79 R 32.21

66 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 37.09

81 Alex Dobrowolski 83 M 80-89 R 41.32

78 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.02




